

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10908/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2025 in WP No. 10131/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

MANOHAR BALIRAM PACHPOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 84376/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 84372/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 84378/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajeet Babanrao Kale, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 06th April, 2026.
2. Liberty to file the additional documents which are already on record in the Courts below.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)