

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.15

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16610/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2025 in WP No. 10131/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad]

MANOHAR BALIRAM PACHPOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 84372/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 101996/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 84378/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 101994/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Babanrao Kale, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

No.1, 3, 4, 5, 6 Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

and 7 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent No.2

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Paras Dnyaneshwar Bhirud, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

1. Mr. Shrirang B.Varma, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7.
2. Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2
3. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that they have placed on record a Joint Inspection Report.
6. The respondent-State may verify and report at the next date of hearing.
7. List on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER**